Maine law.
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DEEDS.-PETITIONS OF REVIEW.-APIlLIOATION FOR OOMPENSATION. 

Chapter 30S. 
An 110t to I1mend ohapter one hundred l1ud twelve of the ll1ws of the yel1r eighteen hun­

dred I1nd sixty-two, relating to the use of office oopies of deeds. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

Sect.ion one of chapter one hundred and twelve of the public laws 
of the year eighteen hundred and sixty-two, is hereby amended so 
that the section as amended shall read as follows :-In all actions 
touching the realty, and in all other actions where such title is material 
to the issue between the parties, and where origi1ial deeds would be ad­
missible, office copies of such deeds from the registry of deeds may be 
read in evidence, without proof of their execution, when the party 
otfe1'ing such office copy is neither a grantee in the deed, nor claims 
a,s heir, nor justifies as servant of the grantee 01' his heirs. 

Approved Februl1ry 24, 1865. 

Cbapteo:' 309. 
An l10t explanatory of ohn,pter ninety-foul' of the publio laws of eighteen hundred fifty­

nine, rell1ting to petitions of review. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The provisions of chapter ninety-four of the public laws 
of the year one thousand eight hundred and fifty-hine, shall apply 
to petitions for review, grounded on causes existing at the time that 
act was passed; whether the petition was then pending, or has been 
since filed. 

SECT. 2. A petition for review, grounded on any of the causes 
described in said act, then or since existing, may be filed at any 
time within six months after the passage of this act. 

SECT. 3. This act shall take effect on its approval. 

Approved Febl'U111'y 24, 1865. 

()hapter :no. 
An uot to I1mend chapter ninety-one, ~ection three, of the publio laws of eightoen hun­

dred I1nd sixty-two, defining tho time for ml1king appliol1tion for compensation. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

Section three of chapter ninety-one of the public laws of eighteen 
hundred and sixty-two, is hereby amended by adding thereto the 
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